List of Projects in Tamil Nadu (as on 30 September 2018)

10

11

12

13

14

Development of Cruise
Passenger Facilitation
Centre at Chennai Port Trust
Coastal Cargo Berth at ChPT

Development of paved
storage yard at Chennai Port
for handling export cargo
Construction of Bunker
berth at Chennai Port
Development of Dry Dock at
Timber Pond-Boat basin at
Chennai port or
Development of Marina
SBM terminal at Chennai
port

Conversion of JD East into
Multi cargo Berth at
Chennai port

Development of Bharti Dock
Il for Additional Container
Storage at Chennai or
Development of Bharti Dock
Il berth and back up space
for fully mechanised
fertilizer terminal

RFID Implementation at KPL

Multi Cargo Terminal at KPL
on DBFOT -Design- Build-
Finance- Operate and
Transfer basis

LNG Import Terminal at
Ennore

Development of Ro-Ro
Terminal cum GCB-2 at KPL
Capital Dredging Phase 4 at
KPL -To provide 18m deep
draft

Construction of Coal berth 4
at KPL

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

18
80
54
44

315

600

110

100
12

151

5,151

150

258

250

ChPT

ChPT

ChPT

ChPT

ChPT

ChPT

ChPT

ChPT

KPL

KPL

KPL

KPL

KPL

KPL

Completed

Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation

Under
Implementation
DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

Completed

Completed

Under
Implementation
DPR Prepared

Under
Implementation

Completed



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Construction of Container
Terminal Phase 1 Stage 1
and 2 at KPL

Additional TNEB Coal Berth
CB 3 at Ennore Port
Construction of IOCL Qil
jetty on Captive basis at KPL
Mobile X-ray Container
Scanner -1 no systems at
KPL

Capital Dredging Phase 3 at
KPL

Construction of Container
Pre-Stacking Yard in the
area of Port access road -
KPL

Modification of existing Iron
Ore Terminal to handle coal
-SIOTL - KPL

Multi-User Liquid Terminal-
Il'at Ennore

Capital Dredging Phase-V
for providing water depth of
- 16 m CD for the proposed
Ro-Ro cum GCB 2- LNG- MLT
2 and IOCL Captive Jetty
berths at KPL

Construction of Container
Terminal Phase 2 at KPL
Coal Berth -Bulk Terminal -2
x 9 MTPA at KPL

Ro-Ro and General Cargo
Berth-3 at KPL

2nd Multi Cargo Terminal at
KPL

Drive through Container
Scanner -1 No. - Tuticorin
RFID - Tuticorin

Mechanization of Berth IX
at Tuticorin

Development and Operation
of a full-fledged Truck
Parking Terminal adjacent
to NH7A opposite to
Fisheries college at Tuticorin

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

35

24

50

93

25

1,270

247

480

334

228

393

250

2,000

700

350

200

KPL

KPL

KPL

KPL

KPL

KPL

KPL

KPL

KPL

KPL

KPL

KPL

KPL

VoCPT

VoCPT

VoCPT

VoCPT

Under
Implementation

Completed

Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation

Completed

Completed

Under
Implementation

Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation

DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared
Under Tendering

Completed
Completed

Completed



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Construction of North Cargo
berth-II for handling bulk
cargoes on DBFOT basis -
Tuticorin

Conversion of 8th berth as
container terminal on BOT
basis for a period of 30
years - Tuticorin

Coastal berth with dredged
depth of 10.0m to handle
vessels up to 15000 DWT -
length 150m at VoCPT
Development of a PPP berth
for construction material
Upgradation of Existing Coal
Jetty -CJ1 and CJ2 at
Tuticorin

Deployment of Additional
Harbour Mobile Cranes at Il
and IV berth - Tuticorin Port
Construction of NCB3 at
VOCPT

Upgradation of Inner
Harbour - SEPC Berths -
Tuticorin

Channel and Basin
Deepening of Inner Harbour
Tuticorin for Fully Loaded
Panamax Ships

Conversion of Qil jetty to
handle coal at Tuticorin Port
NCB 1 — Utilisation of its full
capacity at Tuticorin
Upgradation of inner
harbour - Barge berths for
food grains at Tuticorin
Upgradation of Inner
Harbour- Deep draft bulk
Berth - Tuticorin
Development of Outer
Harbour- Dredging and
Breakwaters - Tuticorin
Development of Outer
Harbour - Phase 1 -2 coal
and 2 container berths -
Tuticorin

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

36

65

98

29

37

10

335

312

250

3,090

200

100

330

500

1,500

VoCPT

VoCPT

VoCPT

VoCPT

VoCPT

VoCPT

VoCPT

VoCPT

VoCPT

VoCPT

VoCPT

VoCPT

VoCPT

VoCPT

VoCPT

Completed

Completed

Completed

Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation

Completed

Completed

Under
Implementation

DPR Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared
DPR under
preparation
DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared



47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Multi-Purpose Berth at
Tuticorin

Development of Outer
Harbour -Phase 2 -2 coal
and 5 container berths -
Tuticorin

Development of new port at
Sirkazhi

New transshipment Port at
Enayam

Construction of Breakwater
both in North and South
side of entrance channel-
Berth-1- Berth-2 and Capital
Dredging at Cuddalore Port
-From entrance channel till
cargo berths

4 to 6 laning of road from
Northern gate of Ennore
port to Thachur- outer ring
corridor

Southern port Access road
connectivity to Ennore port
Connectivity to Katupalli
through Ponnani
Expressway from Whitefield
industrial cluster -Bangalore
to Chennai

Expressway from Tirupur
industrial cluster -
Coimbatore to Enayam
Expressway from Whitefield
industrial cluster -Bangalore
to Enayam

Connectivity to Enayam
through Nagarcoil
Development of dedicated
Container Corridor to NHAI
road for quick evacuation-
Chennai

Strengthening of existing
revetment at eastern
seashore of Chennai Port
Widening of Road
Karungulam -NH-44 -
Nagappattinum

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity

Port
Modernization

Port
Connectivity

330

1,700

3,000

6,575

135

1,300

195

200

10,000

13,000

20,000

86
100

63

6,000

VoCPT

VoCPT

ChPT

VoCPT

TNMB

TNRDC

KPL

NHAI

NHAI

NHAI

NHAI

NHAI

NHAI

ChPT

NHAI

DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared
DPR under
preparation

Under Tendering

DPR to be
Prepared

Under Tendering

DPR to be
Prepared
DPR under
preparation

DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared

Completed

DPR under
preparation



62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Road Puducherry -
Marakkanam - Sadaras -
Kovalam - Coromandel -
Chennai -NH -32

Extension of passenger
berthing facility at
Kanyakumari Port

Road Connectivity to Hare
island -Tuticorin Port
Doubling of Rail
Connectivity from
Millavittan to Tuticorin Port
Railway line between
Marshalling Yard and Hare
Island

Railway line at west of
western yard 1 -earlier
common rail yard and
providing paving block
platform in between new
track and western yard | -
Chennai

Last mile rail connectivity to
Enayam Portin
Kanyakumari district
Northern Rail Link
connecting north of Minjur
to KPL
Augmentation-doubling of
southern connectivity to
KPL

Petrochemical cluster in
Ennore

Development of an
integrated export based
leather and footwear cluster
in Perambur

Development of an export
based electronic cluster in
Tamil Nadu-AP

Tamil Nadu Maritime cluster

Steel cluster in Ennore

Development of CEZ in
Tamil Nadu -Mannar

Port
Connectivity

Port
Modernization

Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port led
Industrialization
Port led
Industrialization

Port led
Industrialization

Port led
Industrialization
Port led
Industrialization
Port led
Industrialization

20

12

98

14

60

1,440

100

300

300

4,520

1,880

3,542

500

77,000

2,500

NHAI

TNMB

NHAI

Indian Railways

IPRCL

IPRCL

IPRCL

IPRCL

IPRCL

MoC&F

TIDCO

TIDCO

TIDCO
TIDCO

TIDCO

DPR under
preparation

DPR Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared

Under
Implementation

Completed

DPR Prepared

DPR under
preparation

Under Tendering

DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

DPR under
preparation
DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared



77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Construction of a fishing
harbour at Poompuhar in
Nagapattinam District in
Tamil Nadu

Expansion of fishing harbour
at Chinnamuttomin
Kanyakumari District in
Tamil Nadu

Coastal Districts Skill
Development Program -
Phase | -Tamil Nadu
Fishermen development
projects at Enayam -fishing
harbour- fish processing
centre- Deep sea fishing
vessels

Chennai Port Rail Link from
Avadi to Guduvanchery via
Sripermbudur and
oragadam- CBIC route
Development of roads
connectivity to Cuddalore-
Sirkhazi Port

8 laning of VOC road from
Port Trust Circle to NH 45B
junction

Construction of widening
the Korampallam Surplus
course bridge and rail over
bridge -RoB including
widening of road from
western boundary to TTPS
Improvement to internal
roads and gate complex in
KPL

Development of Dry port
cum Multi- Modal Terminal
at Jolarpet

Enhanced pipeline capacity
from ChPT to CPCL Manali-
increasing dia from 30" to
42"

Maduravoyal Elevated road
corridor project
Development of Coastal
road to the East of

Coastal
Community
Development

Coastal
Community
Development

Coastal
Community
Development
Coastal
Community
Development

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity

148
74
3
80
1,000
100
25
42
27
200
258
1,815
63

Fisheries
Department,
GoTN
Fisheries
Department,
GoTN

MoRD (DDU-
GKY)

Fisheries
Department,
GoTN

IPRCL

NHAI

Port trust

VoCPT

NHAI

ChPT

I0CL

NHAI

NHAI

Under

Implementation

Completed

Completed

DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

Under

Implementation

Under

Implementation

DPR to be
Prepared

Completed

DPR under
preparation
Completed



90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

container Terminal Il at
Chennai Port

Development of CEZ in
Tamil Nadu -Poompuhar
Development of CEZ in
Tamil Nadu -VCIC South
Chennai - Mamallapuram -
Rameshwaram - Manpadu -
Kanyakumari as coastal
circuit

4 to 6 laning of NH-45B and
NH-7A

Road connectivity from
Cuddalore Port to NH-45A
with RC over Bridge
Ropeway from Kanyakumari
from Mainland to
Vivekananda Rock

Coastal Employment Unit -
CEU in KPL at an land extant
of 315 acres

Dredging the dock basin for
coastal cargo berth at
VOCPT -Dredging in front of
dedicated coastal berth
Power Cluster in Tamil Nadu
-Tuticorin

Power Cluster in Tamil Nadu
-Ennore

Coastal Employment Unit -
CEU at VoCPT

National Technology Center
for Ports- Waterways and
Coasts -New Campus
Coastal Districts Skill
Development Program -
Phase 2 -Tamil Nadu

Fishing harbor at Mookaiyur
in Ramanathapuram district
in Tamil Nadu

Construction of Additional
car parking yard for RoRo
cum GCB-2

Mobile rubber tyred
electrically operated
hopper

Port led
Industrialization
Port led
Industrialization
Coastal
Community
Development

Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity

Coastal
Community
Development
Port led
Industrialization

Port
Modernization

Port led
Industrialization
Port led
Industrialization
Port led
Industrialization
Coastal
Community
Development
Coastal
Community
Development
Coastal
Community
Development
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

3,000
3,000
100
TBD

400
100
111

98
17,987
21,132
103

71
6
114

50

38

TIDCO
TIDCO

TNTDC

NHAI

NHAI

IPRCL

KPL

VoCPT

Ministry of
Power
Ministry of
Power
VoCPT

IIT Chennai
MoRD (DDU-
GKY)
Fisheries
Department,

GoTN
KPL

VoCPT

DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

Under
Implementation

DPR to be
Prepared
DPR Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

DPR under
preparation

Completed

Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation
DPR under
preparation
DPR Prepared

Under Tendering

Under

Implementation

DPR Prepared

Completed



106 | Ferry service between Port TBD VoCPT DPR Prepared
Tuticorin - Kanyakumari and | Modernization
Kanyakumari — Trivandrum



