List of Projects in Tamil Nadu (as on 30 September 2018)

S	Project Name	Theme	Estimated	Implementing	Project Status
No.			Cost (Rs. Cr.)	agency	,
1	Development of Cruise Passenger Facilitation Centre at Chennai Port Trust	Port Modernization	18	ChPT	Completed
2	Coastal Cargo Berth at ChPT	Port Modernization	80	ChPT	Under Implementation
3	Development of paved storage yard at Chennai Port for handling export cargo	Port Modernization	54	ChPT	Under Implementation
4	Construction of Bunker berth at Chennai Port	Port Modernization	44	ChPT	Under Implementation
5	Development of Dry Dock at Timber Pond-Boat basin at Chennai port or Development of Marina	Port Modernization	315	ChPT	DPR to be Prepared
6	SBM terminal at Chennai port	Port Modernization	600	ChPT	DPR to be Prepared
7	Conversion of JD East into Multi cargo Berth at Chennai port	Port Modernization	110	ChPT	DPR to be Prepared
8	Development of Bharti Dock II for Additional Container Storage at Chennai or Development of Bharti Dock II berth and back up space for fully mechanised fertilizer terminal	Port Modernization	100	ChPT	DPR to be Prepared
9	RFID Implementation at KPL	Port Modernization	12	KPL	Completed
10	Multi Cargo Terminal at KPL on DBFOT -Design- Build- Finance- Operate and Transfer basis	Port Modernization	151	KPL	Completed
11	LNG Import Terminal at Ennore	Port Modernization	5,151	KPL	Under Implementation
12	Development of Ro-Ro Terminal cum GCB-2 at KPL	Port Modernization	150	KPL	DPR Prepared
13	Capital Dredging Phase 4 at KPL -To provide 18m deep draft	Port Modernization	258	KPL	Under Implementation
14	Construction of Coal berth 4 at KPL	Port Modernization	250	KPL	Completed

15	Construction of Container Terminal Phase 1 Stage 1 and 2 at KPL	Port Modernization	1,270	KPL	Under Implementation
16	Additional TNEB Coal Berth CB 3 at Ennore Port	Port Modernization	247	KPL	Completed
17	Construction of IOCL Oil jetty on Captive basis at KPL	Port Modernization	480	KPL	Under Implementation
18	Mobile X-ray Container Scanner -1 no systems at KPL	Port Modernization	35	KPL	Under Implementation
19	Capital Dredging Phase 3 at KPL	Port Modernization	334	KPL	Completed
20	Construction of Container Pre-Stacking Yard in the area of Port access road - KPL	Port Modernization	24	KPL	Completed
21	Modification of existing Iron Ore Terminal to handle coal -SIOTL - KPL	Port Modernization	228	KPL	Under Implementation
22	Multi-User Liquid Terminal- II at Ennore	Port Modernization	393	KPL	Under Implementation
23	Capital Dredging Phase-V for providing water depth of - 16 m CD for the proposed Ro-Ro cum GCB 2- LNG- MLT 2 and IOCL Captive Jetty berths at KPL	Port Modernization	250	KPL	Under Implementation
24	Construction of Container Terminal Phase 2 at KPL	Port Modernization	2,000	KPL	DPR to be Prepared
25	Coal Berth -Bulk Terminal -2 × 9 MTPA at KPL	Port Modernization	700	KPL	DPR to be Prepared
26	Ro-Ro and General Cargo Berth-3 at KPL	Port Modernization	350	KPL	DPR to be Prepared
27	2nd Multi Cargo Terminal at KPL	Port Modernization	200	KPL	DPR to be Prepared
28	Drive through Container Scanner -1 No Tuticorin	Port Modernization	50	VoCPT	Under Tendering
29	RFID - Tuticorin	Port Modernization	5	VoCPT	Completed
30	Mechanization of Berth IX at Tuticorin	Port Modernization	93	VoCPT	Completed
31	Development and Operation of a full-fledged Truck Parking Terminal adjacent to NH7A opposite to Fisheries college at Tuticorin	Port Modernization	25	VoCPT	Completed

32	Construction of North Cargo berth-II for handling bulk cargoes on DBFOT basis - Tuticorin	Port Modernization	3	35	VoCPT	Completed
33	Conversion of 8th berth as container terminal on BOT basis for a period of 30 years - Tuticorin	Port Modernization	3	12	VoCPT	Completed
34	Coastal berth with dredged depth of 10.0m to handle vessels up to 15000 DWT - length 150m at VoCPT	Port Modernization	36		VoCPT	Completed
35	Development of a PPP berth for construction material	Port Modernization	65		VoCPT	Under Implementation
36	Upgradation of Existing Coal Jetty -CJ1 and CJ2 at Tuticorin	Port Modernization	98		VoCPT	Under Implementation
37	Deployment of Additional Harbour Mobile Cranes at III and IV berth - Tuticorin Port	Port Modernization	29		VoCPT	Completed
38	Construction of NCB3 at VOCPT	Port Modernization	37		VoCPT	Completed
39	Upgradation of Inner Harbour - SEPC Berths - Tuticorin	Port Modernization	2	50	VoCPT	Under Implementation
40	Channel and Basin Deepening of Inner Harbour Tuticorin for Fully Loaded Panamax Ships	Port Modernization	3,0	90	VoCPT	DPR Prepared
41	Conversion of Oil jetty to handle coal at Tuticorin Port	Port Modernization	2	00	VoCPT	DPR to be Prepared
42	NCB 1 – Utilisation of its full capacity at Tuticorin	Port Modernization	10		VoCPT	DPR under preparation
43	Upgradation of inner harbour - Barge berths for food grains at Tuticorin	Port Modernization		00	VoCPT	DPR to be Prepared
44	Upgradation of Inner Harbour- Deep draft bulk Berth - Tuticorin	Port Modernization	3	30	VoCPT	DPR to be Prepared
45	Development of Outer Harbour- Dredging and Breakwaters - Tuticorin	Port Modernization	5	00	VoCPT	DPR to be Prepared
46	Development of Outer Harbour - Phase 1 -2 coal and 2 container berths - Tuticorin	Port Modernization	1,5	00	VoCPT	DPR to be Prepared

47	Multi-Purpose Berth at Tuticorin	Port Modernization	330	VoCPT	DPR to be Prepared
48	Development of Outer Harbour -Phase 2 -2 coal and 5 container berths - Tuticorin	Port Modernization	1,700	VoCPT	DPR to be Prepared
49	Development of new port at Sirkazhi	Port Modernization	3,000	ChPT	DPR to be Prepared
50	New transshipment Port at Enayam	Port Modernization	6,575	VoCPT	DPR under preparation
51	Construction of Breakwater both in North and South side of entrance channel- Berth-1- Berth-2 and Capital Dredging at Cuddalore Port -From entrance channel till cargo berths	Port Modernization	135	TNMB	Under Tendering
52	4 to 6 laning of road from Northern gate of Ennore port to Thachur- outer ring corridor	Port Connectivity	1,300	TNRDC	DPR to be Prepared
53	Southern port Access road connectivity to Ennore port	Port Connectivity	195	KPL	Under Tendering
54	Connectivity to Katupalli through Ponnani	Port Connectivity	200	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
55	Expressway from Whitefield industrial cluster -Bangalore to Chennai	Port Connectivity	10,000	NHAI	DPR under preparation
56	Expressway from Tirupur industrial cluster - Coimbatore to Enayam	Port Connectivity	13,000	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
57	Expressway from Whitefield industrial cluster -Bangalore to Enayam	Port Connectivity	20,000	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
58	Connectivity to Enayam through Nagarcoil	Port Connectivity	86	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
59	Development of dedicated Container Corridor to NHAI road for quick evacuation- Chennai	Port Connectivity	100	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
60	Strengthening of existing revetment at eastern seashore of Chennai Port	Port Modernization	63	ChPT	Completed
61	Widening of Road Karungulam -NH-44 - Nagappattinum	Port Connectivity	6,000	NHAI	DPR under preparation

62	Road Puducherry - Marakkanam - Sadaras - Kovalam - Coromandel - Chennai -NH -32	Port Connectivity	1,440	NHAI	DPR under preparation
63	Extension of passenger berthing facility at Kanyakumari Port	Port Modernization	20	TNMB	DPR Prepared
64	Road Connectivity to Hare island -Tuticorin Port	Port Connectivity	12	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
65	Doubling of Rail Connectivity from Millavittan to Tuticorin Port	Port Connectivity	100	Indian Railways	DPR to be Prepared
66	Railway line between Marshalling Yard and Hare Island	Port Connectivity	98	IPRCL	Under Implementation
67	Railway line at west of western yard 1 -earlier common rail yard and providing paving block platform in between new track and western yard I - Chennai	Port Connectivity	14	IPRCL	Completed
68	Last mile rail connectivity to Enayam Port in Kanyakumari district	Port Connectivity	300	IPRCL	DPR Prepared
69	Northern Rail Link connecting north of Minjur to KPL	Port Connectivity	300	IPRCL	DPR under preparation
70	Augmentation-doubling of southern connectivity to KPL	Port Connectivity	60	IPRCL	Under Tendering
71	Petrochemical cluster in Ennore	Port led Industrialization	4,520	MoC&F	DPR to be Prepared
72	Development of an integrated export based leather and footwear cluster in Perambur	Port led Industrialization	1,880	TIDCO	DPR to be Prepared
73	Development of an export based electronic cluster in Tamil Nadu-AP	Port led Industrialization	3,542	TIDCO	DPR to be Prepared
74	Tamil Nadu Maritime cluster	Port led Industrialization	500	TIDCO	DPR under preparation
75	Steel cluster in Ennore	Port led Industrialization	77,000	TIDCO	DPR to be Prepared
76	Development of CEZ in Tamil Nadu -Mannar	Port led Industrialization	2,500	TIDCO	DPR to be Prepared

77	Construction of a fishing harbour at Poompuhar in Nagapattinam District in Tamil Nadu	Coastal Community Development	148	Fisheries Department, GoTN	Under Implementation
78	Expansion of fishing harbour at Chinnamuttomin Kanyakumari District in Tamil Nadu	Coastal Community Development	74	Fisheries Department, GoTN	Completed
79	Coastal Districts Skill Development Program - Phase I -Tamil Nadu	Coastal Community Development	3	MoRD (DDU- GKY)	Completed
80	Fishermen development projects at Enayam -fishing harbour- fish processing centre- Deep sea fishing vessels	Coastal Community Development	80	Fisheries Department, GoTN	DPR to be Prepared
81	Chennai Port Rail Link from Avadi to Guduvanchery via Sripermbudur and oragadam- CBIC route	Port Connectivity	1,000	IPRCL	DPR to be Prepared
82	Development of roads connectivity to Cuddalore- Sirkhazi Port	Port Connectivity	100	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
83	8 laning of VOC road from Port Trust Circle to NH 45B junction	Port Connectivity	25	Port trust	DPR to be Prepared
84	Construction of widening the Korampallam Surplus course bridge and rail over bridge -RoB including widening of road from western boundary to TTPS	Port Connectivity	42	VoCPT	Under Implementation
85	Improvement to internal roads and gate complex in KPL	Port Connectivity	27	NHAI	Under Implementation
86	Development of Dry port cum Multi- Modal Terminal at Jolarpet	Port Connectivity	200	ChPT	DPR to be Prepared
87	Enhanced pipeline capacity from ChPT to CPCL Manali- increasing dia from 30" to 42"	Port Connectivity	258	IOCL	Completed
88	Maduravoyal Elevated road corridor project	Port Connectivity	1,815	NHAI	DPR under preparation
89	Development of Coastal road to the East of	Port Connectivity	63	NHAI	Completed

	container Terminal II at				
	Chennai Port				
90	Development of CEZ in	Port led	3,000	TIDCO	DPR to be
	Tamil Nadu -Poompuhar	Industrialization			Prepared
91	Development of CEZ in	Port led	3,000	TIDCO	DPR to be
	Tamil Nadu -VCIC South	Industrialization			Prepared
92	Chennai - Mamallapuram -	Coastal	100	TNTDC	Under
	Rameshwaram - Manpadu -	Community			Implementation
	Kanyakumari as coastal circuit	Development			
93	4 to 6 laning of NH-45B and	Port	TBD	NHAI	DPR to be
73	NH-7A	Connectivity	100	INITAL	Prepared
94	Road connectivity from	Port	400	NHAI	DPR Prepared
	Cuddalore Port to NH-45A	Connectivity			2: ::: : op a: ca
	with RC over Bridge	,			
95	Ropeway from Kanyakumari	Coastal	100	IPRCL	DPR to be
	from Mainland to	Community			Prepared
	Vivekananda Rock	Development			
96	Coastal Employment Unit -	Port led	111	KPL	DPR under
	CEU in KPL at an land extant	Industrialization			preparation
0=	of 315 acres			\	
97	Dredging the dock basin for	Port Modernization	98	VoCPT	Completed
	coastal cargo berth at VOCPT -Dredging in front of	Modernization	98		
	dedicated coastal berth				
98	Power Cluster in Tamil Nadu	Port led	17,987	Ministry of	Under
	-Tuticorin	Industrialization	,,,,,,	Power	Implementation
99	Power Cluster in Tamil Nadu	Port led	21,132	Ministry of	Under
	-Ennore	Industrialization	·	Power	Implementation
100	Coastal Employment Unit -	Port led	103	VoCPT	DPR under
	CEU at VoCPT	Industrialization			preparation
101	National Technology Center	Coastal		IIT Chennai	DPR Prepared
	for Ports- Waterways and	Community	71		
400	Coasts -New Campus	Development		14 DD /DDU	Hadaa Taadadaa
102	Coastal Districts Skill	Coastal	6	MoRD (DDU-	Under Tendering
	Development Program - Phase 2 -Tamil Nadu	Community Development		GKY)	
103	Fishing harbor at Mookaiyur	Coastal	114	Fisheries	Under
103	in Ramanathapuram district	Community	117	Department,	Implementation
	in Tamil Nadu	Development		GoTN	in pierrientation
104	Construction of Additional	Port		KPL	DPR Prepared
	car parking yard for RoRo	Modernization	50		•
	cum GCB-2				
105	Mobile rubber tyred	Port		VoCPT	Completed
	electrically operated	Modernization	38		
	hopper				

106	Ferry service between	Port	TBD	VoCPT	DPR Prepared
	Tuticorin - Kanyakumari and	Modernization			
	Kanyakumari – Trivandrum				